=t

I Texas Department of Transportation

AVIATION DIVISION
125 E. 11TH STREET « AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-2483 » 512/416-4500 « FAX 512/416-4510

March 9, 2016

Mr. Tim O'Krongley TxDOT Project No.: AP CT- SAN ANTONIO
Assistant Aviation Director, City of San Antonio TxDOT CSJ No.:  12CTSTSON

9800 Airport Blvd. Fund Source: 37450

San Antonio, Texas 78216
Dear Mr. O'Krongley:

Enclosed are two copies of Amendment Number 03 to the Airport Project Participation
Agreement between the City of San Antonio and the Texas Department of Transportation for this
project. This amendment will increase the agreement by $36,352 for additional re-design costs.

The sponsor's share of the design project costs is estimated to be $135,115. Our records indicate
we have received $53,763.80. We are requesting the additional funds of $81,351.20. Please
remit payment to the address as follows not later than March 31, 2016. We cannot begin work
until we have received the funds:

Texas Department of Transportation Attn.: Seth Reed
P.O. Box 149001
Austin, Texas 78714.

We request that you proceed as expeditiously as possible to execute the Agreement and return the
Agreement no later than March 31, 2016. Please return both copies of the fully signed and
witnessed documents to the:

Texas Department of Transportation - Aviation Division
125 E. 11" Street
Austin, Texas 78701-2483

Sincerely,
Allison Martin

Grant Manager
cc: Seth Reed




